

## Government of West Bengal Irrigation & Waterways Directorate

Office of the Sub-Divisional Officer, Kultala Irrigation Sub-Division Raidighi, South 24 Paraganas.

Memo No - 622 Date- 29.07.2022

## CORRIGENDUM NOTICE to N.I.T. No. - WBIW/SDO/Kul/NIT-04/2022-23

Due to some unavoidable circumstances, the following modifications have been made in the above said N.I.T.:

Sl. No.	Particulars	Instead of	To be read as
1	Last Date & Time for application for Tender Form	<b>04/08/2022</b> upto <b>15:00</b> hrs.	<b>05/08/2022</b> upto <b>15:00</b> hrs.
2	Last Date & Time for issue of Tender paper	<b>04/08/2022</b> upto <b>17:00</b> hrs.	<b>05/08/2022</b> upto <b>17:00</b> hrs.
3	Last Date & Time for dropping Tender paper	<b>08/08/2022</b> upto <b>15:00</b> hrs.	<b>08/08/2022</b> upto <b>15:00</b> hrs.
4	Date & Time of opening of Tender in the office of the Sub-Divisional Officer, Kultala Irrigation Sub-Division, Raidighi, South 24 Paraganas.	<b>08/08/2022</b> at <b>15:30</b> hrs.	<b>08/08/2022</b> at <b>15:30</b> hrs.

All other terms and conditions will remain unchanged.

Sd /-Sub-Divisional Officer Kultala Irrigation Sub-Division Raidighi, South 24 Paraganas

Memo No. – 622 / 1(9) Date : - 29.07.2022

## Copy forwarded for information and wide circulation:-

- 1. The Executive Engineer II, Joynagar Irrigation Division, Baruipur, South 24 Parganas, Kol-700144.
- 2. Sub Divisional Officer, Raidighi (I) / Kuemari (I) / Canning (I) / Gosaba / Basanti (I) Sub Divn.
- 3. The Divisional Accountant / Estimating Section, Jaynagar Irrigation Division.
- 4. Office Notice Board.

Sd/-

Sub-Divisional Officer Kultala Irrigation Sub-Division Raidighi, South 24 Paraganas